



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13675 OF 2024

Mohan Kishan Ahir And Others  
VERSUS  
The Deputy Director Of Land Record And Others

AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2024

Mohan Kishan Ahir And Another  
VERSUS  
The Deputy Director Of Land Record And Others

...  
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Gangakhedkar Shailendra S.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate for petitioners states that respondent nos.4 to 6 are served through their learned advocate in terms of order passed by this Court. Office to verify.
2. Stand over to 16.09.2025.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI J.]